03-24-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No. RD-26,372

	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Henerable Commissions of Retarts and Tue	3776
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	KS: Please record andrled original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael J. Schutten; William G. Earls 3. 12. 99	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: One River Road
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Mar 12, 1999 Mar 12, 1999 Execution Date.	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new at Mar 12, 1999 Mar 12, 1999 	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A5	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Litologea
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8 Denosit account number:

9. Statement and signature.

City: Schenectady

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ZIP:12301

Jill M. Breedlove

Signature

March 12, 1999

03/22/1999 DTHOMAS 00000009 070868

FORM PTO 1595

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

07-0868

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

Do Not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

State: NY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING

EL098692904US

02 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT		RD-26,372
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration	deration, of whic	h I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Michael Joseph Schutten	of Schene	ectady, New York
William George Earls		ectady, New York
William Goorgo Zano	of	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	of	
	of	
	of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporal interest in and to the improvements in: EMI SUSCEPTIBILITY TESTING APPARATUS AND METH		ors and assigns the entire right, title and
	·····	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Stat	es patent	
executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.:, filed		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any		
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents,		
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a		
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communic		
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any		
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and ger		
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper p	atent protection	for said improvements in all countries.
\mathcal{M}	M	110 1 (211
//Anch /Z 1999 Date	/ /wh	and losen lutter
Date	Michael .	Joseph Schutten
	monaci	ooop conducti
State of New York) SS:		
State of New York SS:		
County of Schenectady	,	
This 12 th day of March	, 19 <u></u> 99	, before me personally came the
above named Michael Joseph Schutten		
above-named		personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	me that he/she	executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
JILL M. BREEDLOME	1. /	1 VM ()()
Seal Notary Public in the Store or Man York	tell)	1.1 per
Seal 9:5000 in Alberty (1997) 2000		(Notary Public)
フルB 3/12/97 Page 1 of	2	

PATENT

REEL: 9831 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-26,372

	Date	William Lange Earle
	Date	William George Earls
State of	New York SS:	
County of _	Schenectady)	
This	12th day of Ma.	, 19 9, before me personally came
	e-named	orge Earls to me personally known as the
	who executed the foregoing assign his/her own free will for the purposes	ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	JILL M. BREEDLOVE Notary Public in the State of Nam York	1 1- (1 1
Saal	Hedding in Albany County Nav Commission Expires July 25, 18 200	ell M. I reed we
Seal	TMP	Notary Public)
	Date	
State of) SS:	
County of _)	
Thio	,	40 hafa n
the above	day of	to me personally known as the
the above	day of	to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
the above	day of e-named who executed the foregoing assign	to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
the above individual same of h	day of e-named who executed the foregoing assign	to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth.
the above individual same of h	e-named day of who executed the foregoing assignations as the purposes of the purpose o	to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth.
the above individual same of h	day of e-named who executed the foregoing assign	to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth.
the above individual same of h	e-named day of who executed the foregoing assignations as the purposes of the purpose o	to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth.
the above individual same of h	e-named day of who executed the foregoing assignates of the purposes of the purpose	ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth.
the above individual same of h	day ofe-namedwho executed the foregoing assignations/her own free will for the purposes Date) SS:	to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth.
same of h	day ofe-namedwho executed the foregoing assignatis/her own free will for the purposes Date	to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth. (Notary Public) (Notary Public) , 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of h	Date Date Date day of Date and day of Date Date and day of Date and day of Date and day of Date and day of Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth. (Notary Public) (Notary Public) , 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of h	Date Date Date day of Date and day of Date Date and day of Date and day of Date and day of Date and day of Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the therein set forth. (Notary Public) (Notary Public) , 19, before me personally came to me personally known as the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/12/1999

PATENT

REEL: 9831 FRAME: 0309